
Stadtbezirk Villingen

Richard Bampi Majolika-Figuren
Kurgarten, Sebastian-Kneipp-Straße

Willy Dorn Schillerstein, 1955
Benediktinerring, Nähe Riettor

Josef Bücheler Granit, 1981
Romäusring 4

Gerson Fehrenbach Königspaar, 1982 
Romäusring, Nähe Franziskaner

Paul Revellio Glotzer, 1992
Kalkofenstraße 3

Wolfgang Kleiser Gegensätze, 1978
Hotelfachschule, Herdstraße 4

Klaus Ringwald Münsterbrunnen, 1992 
Bronzeportale Münster, 1985
Münsterplatz

Klaus Ringwald Marienbrunnen, 1971 
Bickenstraße 25

Astrid Giers Ein schöner Ort, 1999
Gerberstraße 13

Erich Hauser Säulenwand, 1968
Innenhof Sparkasse, Gerberstraße 45

Willy Dorn Mahnmal, 1967
Kaiserring, Ecke Paradiesgasse

Dirk Meitzner Beampad, 1999
Gerold Miller Schwenninger Orange, 1990
Neue Tonhalle, Bertholdstraße 7

Hubert Rieber Kopf, 2005
Ringanlage, Am Niederen Tor

Leonhard Eder Bickenkreuz, 1976
Bahnhofstraße, Ecke Schwenninger Straße

Franz Bernhard Villinger Liegende, 1987
Agentur für Arbeit, Lantwattenstraße 2

Thomas Putze Skulptur, 2012
Bickebergschule, Hochstraße 40/1

Otto Herbert Hajek Räumliche Wand, 1959
Notariat, Schwenninger Straße 2

Albert Hien Kuckucksuhr, 1992
Baarteller, 1993
Kreishaus, Am Hoptbühl 2

Klaus Ringwald Stele, 2002, Stationenweg

Horst Antes Gaskugel, 1987
Am Stallberg, Bundesstraße 33

Jochen Schimpfle Dynamischer Läufer, 1993
Neuer Markt 4
Erich Hauser Stahl 2/65, 1965
Auf Herdenen 25

Zejlko Rusic ohne Titel, 2016
Palliativzentrum, Klinikstraße 11
Robert Schad Der Linie lang, 2012
Schwarzwald-Baar Klinikum, Klinikstraße 11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

17

18

19

20

21

22

16

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

8

G
erberstr.

 Sebastian-Kneipp-Str.

Paradiesg.

Neue Tonhalle

Bundesstraße 33
Am Stallberg

2

4
3

5

9

8

12

13

11

18

14

17

15

19

10

7

20

21
22

1

Lantw
attenstr.

Bickenstr.

Münster-
  platz

Kalkofenstr.

K
lin

ikstr.

Klinikum

Franziskaner

A
m

 H
o

p
tb

ü
h

l

    Am
Niederen
    Tor

Herdstr.
6

H
ochstr.

16 Neuer
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50 Kunstwerken
im öffentlichen Raum
der Stadt Villingen-
Schwenningen
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weitere Informationen unter
www.kunstverein-
villingen-schwenningen.de


